Kathy Gensel Golden Apple Award Recipient November 15, 2004

Some people talk about getting things done, others simply make things happen. Kathy Gensel makes things happen! She makes a positive contribution to our schools and community through her "how can I help" attitude and her "let's do it" spirit.

Kathy Gensel is a champion of education. She has exhibited her strong advocacy for students by literally volunteering in every facet of education. She has actively participated in classroom studies; most recently she has assisted students in fifth and sixth grade central peninsula schools with a math/banking curriculum provided by Wells Fargo Bank. She serves on school committees and has assisted in all areas of extracurricular activities.

Kathy gives selflessly of her time; not only does she commit tremendous amounts of time to our schools, but Kathy is also very active in our local community. Kathy's community commitments include service on the Arctic Winter Games executive board; she volunteers with the American Cancer Society and is a member of the Heritage Place executive board.

School and community volunteers, such as Kathy Gensel, enable the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District to accomplish far more than it otherwise could without their support. We, the Board of Education, would like to recognize Kathy Gensel for her outstanding service to the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District and its students.